PORTWEST

FR709 - FR Hi-Vis 2-Tone Crew
Collection: Modaflame Knit

Range: Flame Resistant

Outer Carton: 24

Product information |
This comfortable t-shirt is made from an interlock knit fabric which is
lightweight but offers high insulation. Ideal for use in a range of industries,
this item offers permanent flame resistant.
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Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard
protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are
the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and
market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the
wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates
and end uses.

Features
Standards
ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV 9 CAL/CM? (HAF 80.8%)) - Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3 - High cotton content for superior comfort
ASTM F1506
NFPA® 70E - Crew neck
ENISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1)
ENISO 11611 Class 1 (A1) - Contrast panels for protection against dirt
EN 1149 -5

- ARC2

- Available in sizes up to 6XL
- New style
- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
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FR709 - FR Hi-Vis 2-Tone Crew

Commodity Code:

Test House

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
FR709YBRS
FR709YBRM
FR709YBRL
FR709YBRXL

FR709YBRXXL
FR709YBRXXXL
FR709YBR4XL
FR709YBR5XL
FR709YBR6XL

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.5200
0.5480
0.5760
0.6140
0.6430
0.6690
0.7000
0.7410
0.7760

Cubic(m?)
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0693
0.0693
0.0693

EAN13

5036108376162
5036108376155
5036108376148
5036108376179
5036108376186
5036108376193
5036108376117
5036108376124
5036108376131

DUN14

15036108860644
15036108860637
15036108860620
15036108860651
15036108860668
15036108860675
15036108860590
15036108860606
15036108860613




