

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

## FR709 - FR Hi-Vis 2-Tone Crew

**Collection:** Modaflame Knit **Range:** Flame Resistant **Outer Carton:** 24

### **Product information**

This comfortable t-shirt is made from an interlock knit fabric which is lightweight but offers high insulation. Ideal for use in a range of industries, this item offers permanent flame resistant.



#### Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

#### **Standards**

ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV 9 CAL/CM² (HAF 80.8%)) ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3 ASTM F1506 NFPA® 70E EN ISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1) EN ISO 11611 Class 1 (A1) EN 1149 -5



# **Features**

- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
- High cotton content for superior comfort
- Crew neck
- Contrast panels for protection against dirt
- ARC2
- Available in sizes up to 6XL
- New style
- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# FR709 - FR Hi-Vis 2-Tone Crew **Commodity Code:**

**Test House** 

Wash care









# **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	DUN14
FR709YBRS	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.5200	0.0594	5036108376162	15036108860644
FR709YBRM	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.5480	0.0594	5036108376155	15036108860637
FR709YBRL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.5760	0.0594	5036108376148	15036108860620
FR709YBRXL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.6140	0.0594	5036108376179	15036108860651
FR709YBRXXL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.6430	0.0594	5036108376186	15036108860668
FR709YBRXXXL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.6690	0.0594	5036108376193	15036108860675
FR709YBR4XL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	35.0	0.7000	0.0693	5036108376117	15036108860590
FR709YBR5XL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	35.0	0.7410	0.0693	5036108376124	15036108860606
FR709YBR6XL	Yellow/Black	55.0	36.0	35.0	0.7760	0.0693	5036108376131	15036108860613

